PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jay Vanier	12/15/2010
Rick Simmons	12/15/2010
Bryan Thiboxeaux	12/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Midwestern IP, LLC	
Street Address:	1228 Westloop Place	
Internal Address:	#285	
City:	Manhattan	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12971101

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)346-5954

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-346-0600

Email: mkitces@goodmanallen.com

Correspondent Name: GOODMAN, ALLEN & FILETTI PLLC
Address Line 1: 4501 HIGHWOODS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: GLEN ALLEN, VIRGINIA 23060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0063.000001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Kitces

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 025772 FRAME: 0657 OP \$40,00 1297110

501432011

source=0063-000001US-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025772 FRAME: 0658

p.2

PATENT 0003.000001US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Jay VANIER of Paradise Valley, Arizona; Rick SIMMONS of Wamego, Kansas; and Bryen THIBODEAUX of Wamego, Kansas, have invented a WASTE SEPARATION AND PROCESSING SYSTEM, for which we have executed application for United States Letters Patent on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS. Midwestern IP, LLC, of 1228 Westicop Place, #265, Manhattan, KS 66502, a limited liability company of the State of Kanese, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Jay VANIER, Rick SIMMONS, and Bryan THIBODEAUX do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Midwestern IR, LLC, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissionar of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment:

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, release or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patients covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors of assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patient that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. We hereby irrevocably appoint Midwestern IP, LLC, as our attorney in fact to execute any documents on our behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patients in all countries for the invention.

(Jev VANIER)

(Rick SIMMONS)

Date:

December 15,2010

Pick Simmons

Date:

Degenter 15,2010

Lugu Millock

Date

to: Occamber 15,2010

PAGE 82/82

HONUS ARUCA

1692991981

12/16/2016 11:42

PATENT

REEL: 025772 FRAME: 0659